
 

 

Springfield Local Schools 
 School Calendar 

2024-2025 
2024 

Tuesday August 27  Teacher In-Service Day 

Monday September 2  Labor Day 

Tuesday September 3  Teachers’ Report Day 

Wednesday September 4  Students’ First Day 

Monday September 30  Waiver Day, Professional Development for Teachers, No School for Students 

Thursday October 10   HS/IS Conferences – 2:45pm-8:45pm 

Thursday October 10  Interim Reports 

Friday  October 11  NEOEA Day 

Friday  November 1  End of First Grade Period 

Friday  November 8  Report Cards 

Monday November 25  ES Conferences – 3:30pm-9:30pm  

Wednesday November 27  Compensatory Day – No School  

Thur/Fri November 28, 29 Thanksgiving Recess – No School 

Monday December 2  Waiver Day, Professional Development for Teachers, No School for Students 

Friday  December 13  Interim Reports 

Friday  December 20  Last Day of Class before Christmas Recess (10 days) 

Monday Dec. 23 – Jan. 3  Christmas Recess – No School 

 

 

2025 

Wednesday January 6  Classes Resume 

Monday January 20  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Friday  January 24  End of First Semester - Second Grade Period 

Monday January 27  Waiver Day, Professional Development for Teachers, No School for Students 

Friday  January 31  Report Cards 

Wednesday February 12  Conferences – HS/IS – 2:45pm-8:45pm; ES – 3:30pm-9:30pm 

Friday             February 14  Compensatory Day – No School 

Monday February 17  Presidents’ Day 

Friday   February 28  Interim Reports 

Monday March 17  Waiver Day, Professional Development for Teachers, No School for Students 

Friday  March 28   End of Third Grade Period  

Friday             April 4   Report Cards 

Friday  April 18, 21  Easter Break 

Friday  May 2   Interim Reports 

Friday  May 9   Waiver Day, Professional Development for Teachers, No School for Students 

Monday May 26   Memorial Day 

Sunday            June 1   Commencement 

Friday  June 5      Last Day of Classes 

Monday June 9               Teachers’ Last Day 

 

 

               Student Days 

1st grade period  42 days 

2nd grade period 45 days 

3rd grade period 42 days 

4th grade period 44 days 

              173 days 
 

Adopted:  05/20/24 

 


